Net variable rate financial instruments (190 602)   (2 232)   (56 722)   (61 987)   (3 025)

Variable rate instruments
Denominated in

Fixed rate instruments Gross amount

Financial assets 698 132
Financial liabilities (331 467)
Net fixed rate instruments 366 665

HUF CHF EUR USD Other currencies

Financial assets 715 259   1 083   216 987   3 082   2 300
Financial liabilities (795 684)   (4 178)   (256 998)   (68 296)   (5 097)
Net variable rate financial instruments (80 425)   (3 095)   (40 011)   (65 214)   (2 797)

Variable rate instruments
Denominated in

MKB Bank Nyrt.  Data in HUF million except stated otherwise
Consolidated Financial Statements as at 31 December 2020

62/158

An analysis of the Group’s sensitivity to an increase or decrease in market interest rates is as
follows:

6.12

This report contains those subsidiaries which are monitored directly by MKB on monthly
basis.

This report contains those subsidiaries which are monitored directly by MKB on monthly
basis.

2020 Effect on equity Effect on P/L

HUF
200 bp increase (18 821)   2 522

200 bp decrease 30 394   (1 338)
CHF

200 bp increase 0   (30)
200 bp decrease (0)   (20)

EUR
200 bp increase 5 552   373
200 bp decrease (943)   1 176

USD
200 bp increase (546)   (17)
200 bp decrease 299   (358)

Other currencies
200 bp increase 9   24
200 bp decrease (7)   (32)

in HUF millions
FCY Yield curve stress Yield curve stress Adverse case

+ 200 Bp - 200 Bp

EUR 5 552   (943)   (943)
USD (546)   299   (546)
CHF -   -   -
GBP 1   (1)   (1)
JPY -   -   -

Others (18 814)   30 388   (18 827)
Total (13 807)   29 743   (20 317)

2020

2019 Effect on equity Effect on P/L

HUF
200 bp increase (22 197)   (2 712)

200 bp decrease 26 246   (6 221)
CHF

200 bp increase 4   (19)
200 bp decrease -   (10)

EUR
200 bp increase 7 837   681
200 bp decrease (9)   (1 119)

USD
200 bp increase 2 086   389
200 bp decrease (1 819)   (1 089)

Other currencies
200 bp increase (11)   91
200 bp decrease 10   (74)

MKB Bank Nyrt.  Data in HUF million except stated otherwise
Consolidated Financial Statements as at 31 December 2020

63/158

The amount of change, during the period and cumulatively, in the fair value of the financial
liabilities designated as at fair value through profit or loss, that is attributable to changes in
the credit risk of that liabilities are the followings:

6.13

The amount which reflects on changes in market conditions for these liabilities as changes in
interest rate is estimated as follows:

• First, computing the liability’s internal rate of return at the start of the period using